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Weekday Hijri Date Gregorian Date Events

Sunday 07/02/1446 Aug-11-2024 Registration Starts for all students based on student classification (Priority Registration For Seniors)
Monday 08/02/1446 Aug-12-2024 Priority Registration For Juniors
Tuesday 09/02/1446 Aug-13-2024 Priority Registration For Sophomore 

Wednesday 10/02/1446 Aug-14-2024 Registration Continues For All students
Sunday 14/02/1446 Aug-18-2024 Fall Semester Classes Begin

Wednesday 17/02/1446 Aug-21-2024 Fall Semester Registration Deadline for all Students
Wednesday 08-03-1446 Sep-11-2024 Last Day To Drop Classes With No Grade Reported & Without Financial Obligation
Wednesday 08-03-1446 Sep-11-2024 Previous Semester’s Incomplete Grades (I) Are Due In The Registrar’s Office

Monday 20-03-1446 Sep-23-2024 National day - No Classes
Thursday 14-04-1446 Oct-17-2024 Long Weekend Break 

Wednesday 13-4-1446 Oct-16-2024 Last Day To Withdraw From a Class With “W” Assigned

Sunday 15-05-1446 Nov-17-2024 Fall Semester Resumes 
Wednesday-Thursday (10-11)06-1446 Dec-(11-12)-2024 Long Weekend Break 
Sunday - Thursday 14-6-1446 To 25-6-1446 Dec-(15-26)-24 Final Exam Period 

Thurday 18-6-1446 Dec-26-2024 Last Day To Submit Final Grades By Faculty Members

Sunday 28-06-1446 Dec-29-2024 Priority Registration For Seniors 
Monday 29-06-1446 Dec-30-2024 Priority Registration For Juniors
Tuesday 30-06-1446 Dec-31-2024 Priority Registration For Sophomore 

Wednesday 01-07-1446 Jan-01-2025 Registration Continues for All students
Sunday 05-07-1446 Jan-05-2025 Spring Semester Classes Begin

Wednesday 15-07-1446 Jan-15-2025 Spring Semester Registration Deadline for all Students
Wednesday 29-07-1446 Jan-29-2025 Last Day To Drop Classes With No Grade Reported & Without Financial Obligation
Wednesday 29-07-1446 Jan-07-2025 Previous Semester’s Incomplete Grades (I) Are Due In The Registrar’s Office

Saturday 23-08-1446 Feb-22-2025 Founding Day 
Sunday 24-08-1446 Feb-23-2025 Founding Day - No classes 
Monday 25-08-1446 Feb-24-2025 Winter Day - No classes 
Sunady 09-09-1446 Mar-09-2025 Last Day To Withdraw From a Class With “W” Assigned

Sunday 08-10-1446 Apr-06-2025 Classes Resume
Sunady- Monday (6-7)-11-1446 May-(04-05)-2025 Long Weekend Break 
Sunday-Thursday 20-11-1446 To 02-12-1446 May-18-25 To May-29-25 Final Exam Period 

Thursday 02-12-1446 May-29-2025 Last Day To Submit Final Grades By Faculty Members

Sunday 19-12-1446 Jun-15-2025 Summer Registration Period Starts For All Students and Classes begin for the Summer Semester(*1 )
Tuesday 21-12-1446 Jun-17-2025 Last Day for adding courses- 3:00 PM
Sunday 04-01-1447 Jun-29-2025 Last Day To Drop Classes With No Grade Reported & Without Financial Obligation – 3:00 PM

Wednesday 21-01-1447 Jul-16-2025 Last Day To Withdraw From a Class With “W” Assigned – 3:00 PM
Sunday-Thursday (09-13)-02-1447 Aug-(03-07)-25 Final Exam Period 

Thursday 13-02-1447 Aug-07-2025 Last Day for Faculty to Submit Grades 
Sunday 01-03-1447 Aug-24-2025 Beginning of Classes for the First Semester 1447 H (2025-2026) 

*1  Students will be allowed to register up to 9 credit hours .
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Fall Semester

Mid-Year Break:  Friday Dec-27-2024 To Saturday Jan-04-2025  / 26-06-1446 To 04-07-1446
Spring Semester

Mid-Semester Break + Eid Al-Fitr Break: Friday Mar-14-2025 To Saturday Apr-05-2025 /14-9-1446 To 07-10-1446

Mid-semester Break: Friday Nov-08-2024 To Saturday NOV-16-2024 / 06-05-1446 To 14-05-1446

Eid-Al-Adha Break: Sunday May-30-2025 To Saturday Jun-14-2025 / 03-12-1446 To 18-12-1446


